Chapter 1

Chapter 2

Chapter 3

CONTENTS

Declaration

Acknowledgements

Abbreviations

Introduction

Synthesis of sulfonamide derivatives as DPP-1V inhibitors

2.1

2.2

23

24

2.5

Introduction

Results and discussion

2.2.1 Chemistry

2.2.2 Biological Evaluation
2.2.3. Docking Studies
Conclusion

Experimental

References

Synthesis of 3-aminocoumarin derivatives as

hyperglycemic agents

3.1  Introduction

3.2 Results and discussion
3.2.1 Chemistry
3.2.2 Biological Evaluation
323 chking Studies

3.3 Conclusion

3.4 Experimental

3.5 References

ii

1-24

25-94

25

28-80

28

75

77

81

82

92

95-164

95

98-152

98

148

150

153

154

163



Chapter 4

Chapter 5

Synthesis of diamide derivatives of glycine as dipeptidyl
peptidase-IV inhibitors
4.1  Introduction
4.2  Results and discussion
4.2.1 Chemistry
4.2.2 Biological Evaluation
4.2.3 Structure Activity Relationships
4.2.4 Docking Studies
43  Conclusion
44  Experimental

4.5  References

Synthesis of 4-(aminomethyl)quinolin-2(1H)-one derivatives as
anti-cancer agents
5.1 introduction
5.2 Results and discussion
5.2.1 Chemistry
5.2.2 Biological Evaluation
53  Conclusion
5.4  Experimental

5.5 References

SUMMARY

165233
165
168-220
168
215
217
218
21
222

232

234-286
234
236-276
236
275
277
278

287

288-295



