

CONTENTS

Declaration	i
Acknowledgements	ii
Abbreviations	v
Chapter 1 Introduction	1-24
Chapter 2 Synthesis of sulfonamide derivatives as DPP-IV inhibitors	25-94
2.1 Introduction	25
2.2 Results and discussion	28-80
2.2.1 Chemistry	28
2.2.2 Biological Evaluation	75
2.2.3. Docking Studies	77
2.3 Conclusion	81
2.4 Experimental	82
2.5 References	92
Chapter 3 Synthesis of 3-aminocoumarin derivatives as anti-hyperglycemic agents	95-164
3.1 Introduction	95
3.2 Results and discussion	98-152
3.2.1 Chemistry	98
3.2.2 Biological Evaluation	148
3.2.3 Docking Studies	150
3.3 Conclusion	153
3.4 Experimental	154
3.5 References	163

Chapter 4	Synthesis of diamide derivatives of glycine as dipeptidyl peptidase-IV inhibitors	165-233
4.1	Introduction	165
4.2	Results and discussion	168-220
4.2.1	Chemistry	168
4.2.2	Biological Evaluation	215
4.2.3	Structure Activity Relationships	217
4.2.4	Docking Studies	218
4.3	Conclusion	221
4.4	Experimental	222
4.5	References	232
Chapter 5	Synthesis of 4-(aminomethyl)quinolin-2(1<i>H</i>)-one derivatives as anti-cancer agents	234-286
5.1	Introduction	234
5.2	Results and discussion	236-276
5.2.1	Chemistry	236
5.2.2	Biological Evaluation	275
5.3	Conclusion	277
5.4	Experimental	278
5.5	References	287
	SUMMARY	288-295